# 160019844

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
	ldress)	
(Ċit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	2	HORNE 2023

Office Use Only



04/04/23--01002--009 \*\*30.00

RECEIVER SUBJECTION SECRETANES

Ð

# **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Sec Division of Cor		· .	· · ·
• ,		VELL ENTERPRISES, LLC		
SUBJEC	CT:		ited Liability Company	
		Amendment and fee(s) are sub ndence concerning this matter	-	
		Ryan Powell		
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
		10034 sequel aly		
			Address	
		winter garden fl 34787		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		zi.laneconstruction@gmail.	com to be used for future annual report no	
				inication)
For furth	er information co	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Ryan Po	well		407 473-1847	
	Name of	Person	Area Code Dayti	me Telephone Number
Enclosed	l is a check for th	e following amount:		
<b>□ \$2</b> 5.0	00 Filing Fee	■ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration S		Street Address: Registration Science	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

	_			
	-			69
0		' <u>    (</u> †	ΠŊ	-
LC		2023 FEB -4	취취 8: <u>0</u>	6
I Liability Compar V Florida Limited L	iv as it now appears on ou iability Company)	r records.)	;	
bility Company	were filed on $\frac{06'24'201}{2}$	6	and a	ssigned
ving:				
<u>he limited liabi</u>	<u>lity company here</u> :			
rds "Limited Liabili	ty Company," the designation	on "LLC" or the at	obreviation "	L.L.C."
ble:	10031 Sequel aly			
ADDRESS)	Winter garden fl 34787	, 		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)				
gistered office a <u>here</u> :	ddress on our records	, <u>enter the nam</u>	ie of the n	ew registered
			, <u>_</u>	
10031 Sequel al				<u>.</u>
Winter garden	Enter Florida stree		דצר	
	CLES OF O Ol LC LC Liability Compary Florida Limited L bility Company ving: the limited liabili rds "Limited Liabili ble: <u>ADDRESS</u> OX) gistered office a here: 10031 Sequel al;	OF    LC    Liability Company as it now appears on out    Vinder Limited Liability Company)  7    bility Company were filed on 06/24/201    ving:    he limited liability company here:    rds "Limited Liability Company," the designation of the designating the designation of the designation of the designation of the de	TO    CLES OF ORGANIZATION OF  2023 FEB - 4    LC  2023 FEB - 4    Liability Company as it now appears on our records. Velorida Limited Liability Company)  ALL ANALOGY    bility Company were filed on 06/24/2016  06/24/2016    wing:  he limited Liability company here:    rds "Limited Liability Company." the designation "LLC" or the at    oble:  10031 Sequel aly    Winter garden fl 34787  10031 Sequel aly    QX)  winter garden fl 34787    gistered office address on our records, enter the name here:  10031 Sequel aly    10031 Sequel aly  Enter Florida street address	TO    CLES OF ORGANIZATION    OF    2023 FEB -4 AH 8: 0    LC  2023 FEB -4 AH 8: 0    LC  2023 FEB -4 AH 8: 0    LC  Chinhity Company as it now appears on our records.    Vilorida Limited Liability Company)  ALL AH SCOTT    bility Company were filed on  06/24/2016    and a

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

Citv

Zip Code

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

### MGR = Manager AMBR =-Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	<u>Type of Action</u>
	<u> </u>		□ Add
			🗆 Remove
			Change
· <u>·</u>	<u>.                                </u>		🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
. <u></u>			🗀 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			Петюче
			□ Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Remove
		······································	□Change

### D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

T am the Owner and Manager of Ryan Powell Enterprises, LLC, L16000119844

1 am the Owner and Manager of Zi & Lane Construction, LLC L22000238285.

I am the proper person to switch the names of the companies so Zi & Lane Construction, LLC

will take the place of Ryan Powell Enterprises, LLC.

۰.

Therefore Zi & Lane Construction, LLC Will be under filing # L16000119844

The reason for the switch is because all my business is being done under Zi & Lane Construction, LLC.

Ein 88-2612552	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_(optional) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

April 3rd	2023	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
Ryan Powell		
	Typed or printed name of signee	

## <u>AFFIDAVIT</u> (Sworn Statement)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OSciolar

Under penalty of perjury I, Ryan Powell, hereby certify that:

- 1. I am over the age of eighteen.
- 2. I am the Owner and Manager of Ryan Powell Enterprises, LLC. L16000119844
- 3. I am the Owner and Manager of Zi & Lane Construction, LLC L22000238285.
- 4. I am the proper person to switch the names of the companies so Zi & Lane Construction, LLC will take the place of Ryan Powell Enterprises, LLC.
- 5. Therefore Zi & Lane Construction, LLC Will be under filing # L16000119844
- The reason for the switch is because all my business is being done under Zi & Lane Construction, LLC.

7. I would like to disolve Zi & lone Construction LLC \* La2000238285 as well.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Signature of Affiant

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this 3 day of 4rrl, 2023, by 44an 1000e ( , who is personally known to me or produced driver's license as identification and who did take an oath.

CARMEN A. CALDERON Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# HH 335000 Notary Public My comm. expires Dec. 13, 2026